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Dear Parents, carers and pupils, 
 
We’ve had a wonderful start to the autumn term, the pupils have returned looking oh 

so smart, bright eyed and keen to learn. It’s been a little emotional for some of our 
new pupils as they transition from time spent at home with family to the stimulation 
of a bustling classroom and new faces. Rest assured that staff are taking good care 

of your precious children, who are settling back in to school-life just fine.  
We know family-life can be very demanding, so to help out, here are all the important 

upcoming event dates to help you stay organised. 
 
Friday 26th September 

MacMillan Coffee Morning (pupils only) –  
Pupils will enjoy a variety of cakes and treats supplied by the staff. All we ask is for a 
donation towards this incredibly worthy cause – Cancer Research.  

 
Tuesday 7th October @ 1pm – 7pm 
Parents’ Evening – appointments letter to follow 

 
Thursday 9th October 
Yr1 and Yr2 Harvest Festival (families welcome) 

 
Friday 10th October 
Hello Yellow – World Mental Health Day 

 
Monday 13th October 

Pupil Photographs (siblings welcome)  
 
Tuesday 21st October @ 4pm – 5:15pm 

Halloween Disco (Yr1 & Yr2 pupils only) –  
£2 entry includes a hot dog and drinks 
Sweet Tuck Shop available (prices from 20p to £1)  
 
Wednesday 22nd October 
Nursery Harvest Festival (families welcome) 

 
Thursday 23rd October 
Reception Harvest Festival (families welcome) 

 
Monday 27th – Friday 31st October HALF TERM 
 

Tuesday 4th November 
Reception Height and Weight Checks 
School Nursing Team – information to follow 
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Friday 7th November 
Reception, Yr1 and Yr2 Flu Immunisation Programme 
School Nursing Team – information to follow 

 
Monday 10th November 
Anti-Bullying Week – wear odd socks day (pupils only) 

 
Tuesday 11th November 

Remembrance Day – Yr2 pupils to Alexander House 
 
Friday 14th November 

Children In Need Day (pupils only) 
 
Monday 1st December 

Spa Academy Askern Yr2 Open Evening (families welcome) 
 
Wednesday 3rd December 

Yr1 & Yr2 CAST Theatre Pantomime Trip (pupils only) 
 
Monday 8th December @ 11am 

Nursery Nativity Performance (families welcome – two ticket limit) 
 
Monday 8th December @ 2pm 

Reception Christmas Performance (families welcome – two ticket limit) 
 

Tuesday 9th December @ 2pm 
Reception Christmas Performance (families welcome – two ticket limit) 
 

Wednesday 10th, Thursday 11th and Friday 12th December @ 2pm 
Yr1 and Yr2 Christmas Performances (families welcome – two ticket limit) 
 

Tuesday 16th December @ 4pm – 5:15pm 
Christmas Disco (Yr1 & Yr2 pupils only) 
£2 entry includes a hot dog and drinks 

Sweet Tuck Shop available (prices from 20p to £1) 
 
Wednesday 17th December 

Choir Concert at St Peter’s Church – information to follow 
 
Thursday 18th December 

A special visit from Santa Claus – all pupils to receive a small gift  
 
School Closed on Friday 19th December 
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